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725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
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NEW APPLICATIONS (GROUND WATER, RESERVOIR, & SURFACE) ROUTE SLIP

RECEIPTING ro

POST CARD SENT (193¢l
DATA CENTER

GROUND WATER YES X1 NO[]

A “Standard Reservoir” storing 9.2 acre-feet or more of
Water & has a dam height of 10.0 feet or greater needs to

ANITA HUFFMAN 503-986-0815
CORY ENGEL 503-986-0813
JERRY GAINEY 503-986-0812
KERRY LEFEVER 503-986-0816

JEANA EASTMAN 503-986-0859

X 11000

have a copy of the application & supplemental forms routed to “JOHN FALK”

ATTN: WATER RIGHTS

Route to filing cabinet.

. SUPPORT...>>>>> Mark contents of Application File;
Update Powerbuilder with caseworker, etc.;
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Mike Zwart

From: "Mike Zwart" <Mike j.zwart @wrd.state.or.us>

To: "Michael LADD" <Michael F.LADD @ wrd.state.or.us>; "Dwight FRENCH"
<Dwight.W.FRENCH @ wrd.state.or.us>

Cc: "Douglas WOODCOCK" <Douglas.E. WOODCOCK @wrd.state.or.us>

Sent: Thursday, February 10, 2005 11:12 AM

Subject: Samue! Nobles, file G-16194

Dwight & Mike,

1 reviewed the weil logs for the two wells proposed under this withdrawn file. Based on their location
north of Hermiston and relatively shallow depth, I would find that there is very likely to be a barner to
ground water flow between them and the Hermiston city wells and there would be no interference with
city wells. The wells produce ground water from basalt water-bearing zones that are stratigraphically
well above the shallowest such zones that are penetrated by the city wells. If the wells were to be
included in a new filing, I would likely recommend the same measurement condition (7E) as was done
previously. In addition, I would likely recommend a depth below which the wells should not be
deepened.

Mike Z.

Michael J. Zwart

Hydrogeologist

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 NE Summer Street, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271

Tel: 503-986-0844
E-mail: Mike.J.Zwart@wrd.state.or.us
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" X-Sender: laddmf@mailhub.wrd state.or.us

X-Mailer: QUALCOMM Windows Eudora Version 5.1

Date: Tue, 15 Feb 2005 19:31:16 -0800

To: Dwight W French <Dwight. W.FRENCH@wrd.state.or.us>,

Connie.R.VANCE@wrd state.or.us

From: Mike LADD <Michael.F.LADD@wrd state.or.us>

Subject: Re: Sam Nobles (making a new file from an old one)

Cc: Douglas. EWOODCOCK@wrd.state or.us

X-Security: MIME headers sanitized on kettle.wrd.state.or.us
See http./iwww.impsec.org/email-tools/sanitizer-intro.html
for details. $Revision: 1.139 $Date: 2003-09-07 10:14:23-07

X-Spam-Checker-Version: SpamAssassin 2.63 (2004-01-11) on
kettle.wrd.state.or.us

X-Spam-Status: No, hits=1.3 required=5.0 tests=HTML_FONTCOLOR_BLUE,
HTML_FONTCOLOR_GREEN,HTML_MESSAGE,RCVD_IN_DYNABLOCK,RCVD IN_S

autolearn=no version=2.63
X-Spam-Level: *

Thanks very much.

At 05:09 PM 2/15/05 -0800, Dwight W French wrote:
Connie,

This was a file that, as it turns out, was unnecessarily withdrawn. We know now that we have
a way to process it.

Please copy the materials (except the land use form) from file G16194. Leave the copies in
the file and put the originals in a new file. Also copy the ground water review material. Then
give the file to data center for them to enter the information (let them know that it is the same
information we had once before - it may make it easier). This file does not need to go to GW
- just data center then to the caseworker because the GW reivew has already been done.

The file shouid be assigned to the same caseworker as before - | think Kerry.

We need to do an IR soon. ['ll take to the WRC in Aprif for the basin plan stuff. Kerry can
bring the file to our next technical staff meeting to make sure we're on the right path.

Thanks,
Dwight

Please find the file that Sam had previously. | think Kerry was the caseworker. in the
umatilla basin

At 03:32 PM 2/15/2005, you wrote:
Thanks Dwight. | see you all received the check and his letter—-looking good.

At 03:30 PM 2/11/05 -0800, you wrote:
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excellent - I'm cc'ing Herb and Connie because we will, in the next few days, get a check
and a land use form and not a lot else. When this comes in they'll let me know and we'll
put the new application packet together.

Dwight

At 03:20 PM 2/11/2005, you wrote:

Sam Nobles and his wife just left my office-They are thrilled and want to pursue getting a
water right.

They will send a letter to Dwight requesting the old application file be rolled over into a
new application and that the $50 be transferred to the new application. They will send a
check for the difference $700. They will also ask the application be referred to the WRC
for determination of the public interest. | asked them to get a new land use form signed
because they have split cut some of the land from the criginal tax lot.

| told them they are welcome to attend the WRC meeting if they like. | will get them a
copy of the staff report when it is completed.

If anyone has gquestions, give me a call.

Michael F. Ladd

North Central Region Manager
Oregon Water Resources Department
116 S.E. Dorion

Pendleton, Or 87801

Voice: 541-278-5456

Fax: 541-278-0287

Dwight French, Water Rights Section Manager

Phone: 503.986.0819 Fax: 503.986.0901

Oregon Water Resources web page: hitp.//www.wrd.state.or.us/

Messages to and from this email address may be available fo the public under Oregon law.

Michael F. Ladd

North Central Region Manager
Oregon Water Resources Department
116 S.E. Dorion

Pendleton, Or 97801

Voice: 541-278-5456

Fax: 541-278-0287

Dwight French, Water Rights Section Manager

Phone: 503.986.0819 Fax: 503.986.0901

Oregon Water Resources web page: http://www.wrd.state.or.us/

Messages to and from this email address may be available to the public under Oregon law.

ichael F. Ladd

orth Central Region Manager

regon Water Resources Department
16 S.E. Dorion

endleton, Or 97801

oice: 541-278-5456

ax: 541-278-0287



Ore On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
. 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Theodore R. Kulongoski, 4
eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Salemn, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

QOctober 11, 2004

SAMUEL and NANCY NOBLES
822 S. HWY 395, PM.B. #234
HERMISTON OR 97838

Re: File-G-16194

The above application was withdrawn from the records of the Water Resources Department on
October 11, 2004, in Special Order Volume 62 page 5 along with your refund check in the
amount of $700.00. The application is of no further force or effect.

If you have any questions, contact the Water Rights Section at 503.986.0801.

Sincerely,

-~

Linda Sue Southward
Water Rights Section

Enclosure

cc: Watermaster #5
Data Center
Ken Stahr, WRD
Tim Bailey, ODFW



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

UMATILLA COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE WITHDRAWAL ) FINAL
OF APPLICATION FOR G-16194 ) ORDER

The following application for permit is being voluntarily withdrawn by the applicant.
APPLICANT APPL# BASIN #

SAMUEL and NANCY NOBLES G-16194 . 7
It is ORDERED that the application is of no further force or effect.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, October 11, 2004.

i f~

ACT DIRECTOR

This is a final order in other than contested case. Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR
137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005 you may either petition the Director for reconsideration of
this order or petition for judicial review of this order. As provided in ORS 536.075, this order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review of the order must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Special Order Volume 62, Page 5 .




STATE OF OREGON REMITTANCE ADVICE

TO SIGN UP FOR DIRECT DEPOSIT PAYMENT SERVICE AND RECEIVE CONVENIENT,
ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS, LOG-ON TO httﬁ eg .Qregon ﬁ v/DAS/SCD/SFMS/ach.shtml
ON THE INTERNET. CLICK ON: FORMS AND BROCHURES THEN SELECT DIRECT
DEPOSIT (ACH) AUTHORIZATION FORM.
WARRANT NO.
118583005
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT (503) 986-0926 EXT.
INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTION AGY DOCUMENT AMOUNT
65689 - G16194 REVENUE REFUND 690 VP020924 700.00
ISSUE DATE: WARRANT AMOUNT
10/15/04 700.00
VENDOR NAME: SAMUEL AND NANCY NOBLES

E . ) . i
0 the 1ate reasurer; Salem, 7 ) :-i'

% WATER RESOURCES DEPAnﬂWENT CHECK DATE 11 8583005 :
| . (503) 986-0926 EXT. 10/15/04 _ _
1. ' k S riy PAY THIS AMOUNT §
%f' DOCUMENT NO. - ' $700.00 9
3 VP020924 ‘ -
‘-‘ﬁ'_****'k***************************SEVEN HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS E:

O, THE ORDER OF:

‘D NANCY NOBLES :

395 P.MB 4 2 YEARS FROM DATE i ;:

N

et : wé:;,_.,.". . A, ¥ - - AT ._; AY
ATION DF ADDITIONAL SEEURTY FEATURES INDICA ED. O REFENSE SIDE

8583005 1230000 OSSO



INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: FISCAL SECTION

FROM: LINDA SUE SOUTHWARD SUPERVISOR APPROVAL

. —
SUBJECT: Request for refund check E

Please refund $_700.00 to _Samuel and Nancy Nobles

file # _G-16194 . receipt # _65689 .  These

funds are refunded because:

Application rejected

XX Application withdrawn
Excess fees collected for assignment

Excegs fees collected for extension ob

___ Other 09‘03 - Ja

MAILING ADDRESS:

-Samuel and Nancy Nobles
_822 S, Hwy 395, P.M. B, #234 =

Hermiston OR 97838

ocT 112004



RECEIVED RECEIVED
OVER THE COUNTER
0CT o6 2004

WATER RESOURCES § APPLICATION PROCESS DESCRIPTIONFOR
SALEM, OREBWUNDWATER, SURFACE WATER AND REGULAR RESERVOIR
APPLICATIONS

nevn

In order to take and use the waters of Oregon, a citizen must first obtain a permit from the Water Resources Department.
The water must be used for beneficial purpose - without waste. To become well-informed about water right topics, weekly
public notice, forms and fees please visit our web site at  www,wrd.state.or.us

I. Pre-application considerations
- follow instructions in the application paclket

- if you have apestions about completing an application or would like to arrap =annlicat s

conference contact the Department’s Water Rights Information Group (WRIG) at 503-986-0801 '

2. Application filing
- application with fee is received by the Department
- Department determines completeness of application
- if use is not allowed by statute (ORS 538), the application and fees are returned to the applicant
- incomplete application and fees are returned to the applicant
- only a complete application receives a tentative priority date, is assigned a
caseworker, and moves forward for processing

3, Initial Review (IR)
- caseworker reviews application by considering basin plans, water availability, statutory
restrictions and ali other appropriate factors
- caseworker sends IR report to applicant
- contact the caseworker if you have questions about the IR
- seven days after date of the IR, it is included in Department's weekly Public Notice
- public comments must be submitted within 30 days after the Public Notice
- administrative hold may be requested in writing by applicant

Stop Processing deadline is within 14 days of Initial Review - use the form befow H
- applicant may request no further action and fee refund of all but $50

Jop K- Sed 950 70r | A

STOP PROCESSING REQUEST FOR ]
GROUNDWATER, SURFACE WATER AND REGULAR RESERVOIR APPLICATIONS

Applicant notification to withdraw Water Right Application # _{ 5 -~/ é / 7 ‘/ '

After reviewing the Initial Review for my application, I request that processing be stopped and the fees be
refunded (minus a $50 examination fee.) Iunderstand that without a valid permit I may not legally use the water

as requested infhy application _
- < date /0 [ ¢ S faeocy

Signature '
Under ORS 537.1}40 (5) and 53720 (5) 8mely submission of this request authorizes that the water right
application process be stopped and all filing fees (except $50 examination fee) be returned,

This notice must be received at Water Resources Department by é 2(;2 ;1&;__'.’./ é’[ KROG }4 [

Retumn the notice to: OWRD, Water Rights Division

STOP PROCESSING

725 Summer Street, NE - Suite A
Salem OR 97301-1271

}&’ ﬁ*—ﬁéf Z 3 9[4@—7‘“—25-#" 6@'42;"?(1\__/
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APPLICATION PROCESS DESCRIPTION FOR
GROUNDWATER, SURFACE WATER AND REGULAR RESERVOIR
APPLICATIONS

In order to take and use the waters of Oregon, a citizen must first obtain a permit from the Water Resources Departrent.

The water must be used for beneficial purpose - without waste. To became well-informed about water right topics, weekly

public notice. forms and fees please visit our web site at - www.wrd.state.or.us

I. Pre-application considerations
- follow instructions in the application packet
- if you have questions about completing an application or would like to arrange a pre-application
conference contact the Department’s Water Rights Information Group (WRIG) at 503-986-0801

2. Application filing
- application with fee is received by the Department
- Deparmment determines completeness of application
- if use is not allowed by statute (ORS 538), the application and fees are rerumed to the applicant
- incomplete application and fees are returned to the applicant
- only a complete application receives a tentative priority date, is assigned a
caseworker, and moves forward for processing

3. Initial Review (IR)
- caseworker reviews application by considering basin plans, water availability, statutory
restrictions and 2l other appropriate factors
- caseworker sends IR report to applicant .
- contact the caseworker if you have questions about the IR
- seven days after date of the IR, it is included in Department’s weekly Public Nofice
- public comments must be submitted within 30 days after the Public Notice
- admiubistrative hold may be requested in writing by applicant

Stop Processing deadline is within 14 days of Initial Review - use the form below
licant may request no further action and fee refund of all but $50

7/,«// “ /- S03 - 9fé- © For

-

STOP PROCESSING REQUEST FOR
GROUNDWATER. SURFACE WATER AND REGULAR RESERVOIR APPLICATIONS

Applicant notification to withdraw Water Right Application # ( ; - [ é / 7 /}(

After reviewing the Initial Review for my application, I request that processing be stopped and the fees be
refunded (minus a $50 examination fee.) I understand that without a valid permit I may not legelly use the water
as requested infy application . _

Signature - ; : j‘eiﬁ- date /'0/01'/&00 b2

Signature __ 7" ) pmopmd ) atblpes date_[fo [0 & /,;z_g e ¥

Under ORS 537.140 (5) and 537520 (3) dmely submission of this request authorizes that the water right
application process be stopped and all filing fees (except $50 examination fee] be returned,

This notice must be received at Water Resources Department by CC’ fz;&z./ J} , OO %
Return the notice to;  OWRD, Water Rights Division

STOP PROCESSING

725 Summer Street, NE - Suite A

Salem OR 97301-1271

—,.45 Fe C}/f{cw~ £ e prip
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Ure On Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 725 Sumr;:lz ,Sntregltzl\gj% glu-llt;??

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

September 24, 2004

SAMUEL AND NANCY NOBLES
PO BOX 234
HERMISTON, OR 97838

Reference: File G-16194

Dear Mr. and Ms. Nobles:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE NEXT PHASE OF PROCESSING.

This letter is to inform you of the preliminary analysis of your water use permit application and
to describe your options. In determining whether a water use permit application may be
approved, the Department must consider the factors listed below, all of which must be favorable
to the proposed use if it is to be allowed. Based on the information you have supplied, the Water
Resources Department has made the following preliminary determinations:

Initial Review Determinations;
1. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule except where otherwise noted below.

2. The use of water from Well 1 and Well 2 in Umatilla Drain Basin for irrigation use is not
allowable under OAR 690-507-0070(3)(d)(D), the Umatilla Basin Program. If you can
document that a barrier to ground water movement separates your well from any
municipal well and there will be no interference from your well to municipal wells, then
the Department will schedule your application to go before the Water Resources
Commission for a review and consideration of the public interest, If the Commission
review is favorable, the proposed use will be deemed allowable under the Umatilla Basin
Program. If you wish to pursue the appropriate documentation, you are encouraged to
meet with our ground water staff and you will need to place your application on
administrative hold. Please contact me for assistance so I can set up a meeting with the
appropriate technical staff,

Application G-16194 1



allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The Director may
provide an opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative measuring procedures for
review and approval,

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a record of the amount
(volume) of water used and may require the permittee to report water use on a periodic
schedule as established by the Director. In addition, the Director may require the
permittee to report general water use information, the periods of water use and the
place and nature of use of water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting procedures for review and
approval,

2. To monitor the effect of water use from the well(s) authorized under this permit, the
Department requires the water user to make and report annual static water level
measurements. The static water level shall be measured in the month of March. Reports
shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days of measurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use of Water Takes Place

itial Annual Measur ts
The Department requires the permiftee to submit an initial water level measurement in
the month specified above once well construction is complete and annually thereafter
until use of water begins; and

After Use of Water has Begun

Reference Water Level Determination

Following the first year of water use, the user shall submit one static water level
measurement in the month specified above which will establish the reference level
against which future annual measurements will be compared. The water user is not
required to measure additional water levels after the reference level has been determined
unless required by the Director. The additional measurements may be required in a
different month. If the measurement requirement is stopped, the Director may restart it at
any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner, registered
professional geologist, registered professional engineer, licensed well constructor or
pump installer licensed by the Construction Contractors Board and be submitted to the
Department on forms provided by the Department. The Department requires the
individual performing the measurement to:

(A)  Identify each well with its associated measurement; and

(B)  Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot as depth-to-water
below ground surface; and

Application G-16194 3



If you have any questions:

Questions about the status of your application, processing time lines, or your upcoming Proposed
Final Order should be directed to our Water Right Information Group at 503-986-0801. Feel free
to call me at 503-986-0859 if you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter. Please
have your application number available if you call. Address all other correspondence to: Water
Rights Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 725 Summer St NE Ste A, Salem OR
97301-1271, Fax: 503-986-0901.

Sincerely,

A~

Jeana Eastman
Water Right Application Caseworker

enclosures:  Application Process Description and Stop Processing Request Form

G-16194
wab 7-
pou7-
gwB
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APPLICATION FACT SHEET

Mail to: Applicant, Watermaster, District Biologist (ODFW)
If necessary, also mail to : Regional Water quality manager (DEQ), and DOA

Application File Number: G-16194

Applicant: SAMUEL AND NANCY NOBLES

County: Umatilla

Watermaster: 5

Priority Date: February 25, 2004

Source: WELL 1 AND WELL 2 IN UMATILLA DRAIN BASIN
Use: IRRIGATION USE ON 5.0 ACRES

Quantity: 0.06 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

Basin Name & Number: Umatilla, #7

Stream Index Reference: Volume 3 UMATILLA R MISC

Well Locations;

WELL 1: NESE, SECTION 21, T5N, R28E, W.M.; 362 FEET SOUTH & 706 FEET

WEST FROM E1/4 CORNER, SECTION 21

WELL 2: NESE, SECTION 21, T5N, R28E, W.M.; 389 FEET SOUTH & 84 FEET

WEST FROM E1/4 CORNER, SECTION 21

Place of Use: NESE 5.0 ACRES, SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 28

EAST, WM.
14 DAY STOP PROCESSING DEADLINE DATE: Friday, October 8, 2004
PUBLIC NOTICE DATE: Tuesday, September 28, 2004

30 DAY COMMENT DEADLINE DATE: Thursday, October 28, 2004

Application G-16194
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Mailing List for IR Copies

Application #G-16194 IR Date: September 24, 2004

Original mailed to applicant:

T~SAMUEL AND NANCY NOBLES
PO BOX 234 Copies Mailed
HERMISTON, OR 97838 By; ,

(SUPPORT STAFF)
OIn: j
ATE)

Copies sent to;
™%, WRD - File # G-16194

T2, WRD - Water Availability: Ken Stahr

IR, Map, and Fact Sheet Copies sent to:
“~3. WRD - Watermaster # 5

4.WRD - Regional Manager NCR

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CWRE. Agent. Well Driller. Commenter. etc.)
——S.Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian Reservation
PO Box 638, 73239 Confederated Way Pendleton, OR 97801

COPYSHT.IR
ID¥ jme

REMINDER: Copy all IR's for uses in the geographic Umatilla Basin to Confederated Tribes of

the Umatilla Indian Reservation, PO Box 638, 73239 Confederated Way,
Pendleton, OR 97801,

Application G-16194 7
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a1

& 6.

Z_1

Z__8.
Z 9

£ 10.

£ __ 1.

£ 12,

L. 13,

Z__ 14,
L.li

£ 16. Is the stream withdrawn? Y / N /TNA] season allowed

IR CHECKLIST

App # 3' 178 Kk Name ol ler

Use(s) _i0-5.0 oc Priority Date(s)_2/25 /e
(If quasi/muni, reviewed by Bill Fujii?)

Is the application complete? @ /N

Prohibited by ORS 538? If so, do not do an IR; return app & fees to applicant.

GW Review O basin classification triggered O Is there PFSI? stream name

O will not O will likely be available ...without injury... and/or within the capacity of the resource

¥ will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource

O Well located in GWLA or CGWA or TIN R3E Sec 20, 21,128,297 Y / & (IfY, include basin map noting POD)
WM Dist (NWR-1 2 16 18 20) iNCRl- 3 4®21)(ER-6 8 9 10)(SCR-11 12 17) (SWR-13 14 1519)

swr cc: dave jarrett

DIVISION33 Y /N O Above Bonn O If above, not allowed April 15 - September 30?

(If Y, attach basin map w/ pod) O Below Bonn

G Statewide

SW Availability ]NA) O 80% live O 50% storage WID:

O wab in Lost River Basin? If so, use 7-13-04 table for watershed ID # 31420404,

O wab in Chehalem, Champoeg, Mission or Case Creeks? If so, use 9-12-95 memo written by Dave Jarrett.

Is there a conflict? Y /(N NA

O If conflict, are rights from a different source?

O If supplemental, O check for primary right on same land )

O will this be making up a deficiency in rate? i L-,[ uOID-‘ZU‘?'DDF)D(%B(aD(D)

not allawest pet”

Allowed under Basin Program (¥ / (D Limitations? §)/ N_5m. of howsiisdon - diwf oo
303D Y /N /|NA) IN GEOGRAPHIC UMATILLA &/ N BOTTLED WATER Y /&

(cc: DEQ Regional Manager) (cc: CTUIR) (cc: DOA Food Safety Division)

Rate _‘go Rate Max 2.0l ol Reg L.l cde

Duty _ 2.0 Season Allowed 3/, - 1o [~ Req &/ - tof=)

Land use approval [OK} needsapproval  county notified ~ NA

B.O.R. or Doug Co. project Y /() contract #

Does the applicant intend to complete beneficial use within 5 years?® / N

(If not, bring to supervisor’s attention.)

Statement allowing someone to act as authorizing agent? Y / N / f@

Conditions: _ ..

Small 0.1 CFS, <9.2 AF, Medium > 0.1 or < 1,5 CFS, > 9.2 or < 100AF, Large > 1.5 CFS, > 100 AF
use at least Medium for: human consumption, siltcoos lake, livestock SWW, Galesville/BOR
uses that require Large: GW condition 7, temp control {nu), gov. entity and tenmile lake




Analysis Results for Application G16194 Page 1 of 1
Analysis for Application: G16194

Location: SN-28E-21-NESE
Uses: IR 5P

Basins

BASIN NUMI|[BASIN NAME|

7 ”Umatil]a ]

Records Found: 1

WaterMaster Districts

WATERDIST|[REGION|WMASTER|[ADDRESS _||CITY _|[ZIP |IPHONE __ |[EXT]|[FAX

B |Ne Tony Justus ][116 SE Dorian |[Pendleton |[97801][541-278-5456 [~ |[541-278-0287

Records Found: 1

WAB Records Found: 0

County
[cOUNTY][FIPS ]
[Umatilia |[41059 |,

Records Found: 1
Groundwater Restricted

[NAME1 | INAMEz][SUB_AREAJSTATUS]SQ_M]|
[BUTTER CR |[NORTH |[¥ |[crRITJ[24.79 ]|

Records Found: 1
Divison 33 Area

DIV33 l
‘IIn a Div33 area l

Records Found: 1
Rule 4D
[RULE4D |
|In a Rule4D Area

Records Found: 1
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D L.akes Records Found:

http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_mapping/wr_app_analyze.asp?ssid=113929&app_char=Gé&app n... 09/21/2004



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
DIVISION 507
UMATILLA BASIN PROGRAM

690-507-0070 Columbia-Umatilla Plateau Subbasin

(3) Ground Water: Appropriation and use of ground water in the Columbia-Umatilla Plateau
subbasin shall comply with the following provisions:

(d) Classification: Permits to use ground water may be issued only for the following
classified uses:

(D) Subject to the more strict controls imposed by the existing State Gulch
Proclamation or issuance of a critical area order for the Stage Gulch Ground
Water Study Area, ground water from the basalt reservoir in a five-mile
radius around any municipal well of the cities of Echo, Hermiston, Pendleion,
Stanfield, and Umatilla is classified for municipal, group domestic and statutorily
exempt ground water uses (see definition) only. Other uses may be permitted if it
is documented that a barrier to ground water movement separates a proposed well
from municipal wells and there will be no interference with municipal wells.
Applications for other uses of ground water within a five-mile radius of a
municipal well shall automatically be referred to the Commission for review and
consideration of public interest unless the affected city affirms that is in favor of
the proposed appropriation. This classification applies only when the affected
city(ies) have a full-time conservation program in effect.

(e) Permits issued to appropriate ground waters that may be hydraulically connected with
surface water shall be specially conditioned. The condition shall specify that when
exercise of the permit unduly interferes with surface water, the permit will be regulated
in favor of the surface water source.



Platcard Report Page 1 of 1

Platcard Report

Township 5N Range 28E Section 21

z
m
z
=
7]
2
)
m
L

App# Permit/ | Claim/||Status Govt
| Priority Ce—rtificate Decreelldic/iot NE ||NW|[SW|| SE || NE ||[NW/||SW|| SE |{NE||[NW||SWI||SE||NE|[INW|SW E Lot DLC
E 02/25/1904 - Umatilla ||transfers

River i L] _

— L L i

I: 03/06/1205 transfers|| || | II " " __J_| __I__ "

o - |[ G73ss | xfrit: | ” 15  M1elfo3lf [ |

05/22/1972 - T5228 IR L PRJIR

G4297 G4059 ] ]ﬁ II ’L
03/27/1968| 42430 is
L (s)

G6767 || Gea4s 196 188 19.4 2375l ([ | [ ]
©|}12/2311074|| 53193 IS 1S IS || 18

(s) (s) (s) ONIRON I L Lt
G7799 G7231 T77][e2
i § 02122/1977 53194 is s
(s} || (s) | |
GBSQZ G8042 I " [ |
12/2&:1977 - Mu |l mu || MU MU [| MU |[ MU | MU JiMU|[ My [ MU ||MUliMU|{ MU [{ MU |{Mu
G16194 - ‘ ' 5.0]
0212512004 - | | R

G16313 N '
09/16/2004 . . M
546861 535038 cN  |[26.0][20.5}[36.0][ 30.0][ 18,5 233 |
€ |jo4/0611970 - RIR[ITR| IR IR iR
L cNilen|[tenflen |l en CN L
CN |[110 osfl 15 18.3][ 16.7] 1
04/06/1970 IS 1s || 1s 1s i 18
(s} (s} || (s} {s} | (s}
_ CNJ[ CN CNJICN]|| | |
o S5z 539369 19.6/[18.8 19.4 10.8
ogr3or1974|| 53195 IR IR IR IR

[. i || 62|[17.7
09/30/1974 is || 1s
L , (s) || (s}

—JL__I ||
$53479 $39379 177 6.2 |
07/29/1975 53196 IR J| IR |
554855 S41444
10/05!1976 - MU {{ mu I mu | mu |l mu || Mol mu || Mu MUJEMU | MU |{MUjIMu]| MU || MU MU
555327 541489 196|188 Wazale2l62][375 '
€||o22211977|| 53260 1s || 18 isjisflis s
s) | _(s) (s} | (s) |1 (s} {| (8) il |
o §58245 549497 "
o1/1971978|{ - MU || MU [[ MU §f MU | MU MU | Mu ] MU (MU Mu jiMu (mufmu ]| M || Mu [[Mu
Page:1

Retum to Platcard Query Screen

Phillip C. Ward, Acting Director
Oregon Water Resources Departments 725 Summer ST NE, Suite A « Salem, OR 97301« Phone: 503-986-0900 « Fax: 503-
986-0903

Run Time: 2 seconds

http://stamp.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/platcard/platcard.php 09/21/2004




OWRD Web Mapping Page 1 of 1
Find Water Rights '

=
o
=B

Basin

[Umatila [

Township

Township: ] _ rs_@
Range: ’__ W
Section: I - ‘

Application Number

1 TS BEES TERS BIRG TS

AR OB AR

Permit Number

| .

Cert Number

Claim Number

fGREJ]

http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_mapping/wr_map.asp 09/21/2004



Water Right Conditions
Tracking Slip ‘

Grounowater/Hydrology Sectfon

FILE == _G-- (619

ROUTED TO: _Wete 'Rij Lts -

TOWNSHIP/
RANGE-SECTION: SVRFE- 2 Ja

CONDITIONS ATTACHED? [—l/yes (1lno

REMARKS OR FURTHER  INSTRUCTIONS:
Duwight Frencl mems of afi ot

_,,g;gl.' ¢s  heve,

Reviewer: /‘1:01\&(( Zwaﬂ‘




PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUND WATER APPLICATIONS

TO: Water Rights Section Date___ September 15, 2004
FROM: Ground Water/Hydrology Section Michael Zwart

Reviewer's Name
SUBJECT: Application G-__1619%4 Supersedes review of N/A

Date of Reviewi(s)

PUBLIC INTEREST PRESUMPTION; GROUNDWATER

OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the public
welfare, safety and health as described in ORS 537.525. Department staff review ground water applications under OAR 690-310-140
to determine whether the presumption is established. CAR 690-310-140 allows the proposed use be modified or conditioned to meet
the presurnption criteria. This review is based upon available information and agency policies in place at the time of evaluation.

A. GENERAL INFORMATION: Applicant’s Name: ___Samuel & Nancy Nobles County:__Umatilla
Al Applicant(s) seek(s) _0.0625 cfs from __two well(s) in the Umatilla Basin,
subbasin Quad Map:_ Umatilla
A2, Froposed use: Irrigation, 5 ac. (P} Seasonality: March 1 to October 31
A3. Well and aquifer data (attach and number logs for existing wells; mark proposed wells as such under logid):
Well Logid Applicant’s Proposed Proposed Location Location, metes and bounds, e.g.
5 Well # Aquifer* Rate(cfs) (T/R-S QQ-Q) 2250' N, 1200 E fr NW cor S 36
1 UMAT 53192 1 CRB 0.0625 SN/ZBE-21 NE-SE 362’ S,706' W fr E Yacor § 21
2 UMAT 54728 2 CRB 0.0223 SN/28E-21 NE-SE 389 S, 84" WirE Yacor S 21
3
4
5
* Alluvium, CRB, Bedrock
Well | First Well Seal Casing Liner Perforations | Well | Draw
Well | Elev | Water iS't‘ﬁ}s‘ %‘2?; Depth Interval Intervals | Intervals Or Screens Yield | Down .;.r est
fimsl | ftbls (ft) (ft) (ft) (f) (ft) (gpm) |y | P°
1 448 28 33 12/14/98 | 263 0-105 6-105 None None 100+ | 230 Air
2 446 155 58 12/16/02 | 220 0-20 0-19 None None 10 ? Air

Use data from application for proposed wells.

A4, Comments: Well #1 cases & seals off a shallow WBZ having a slightly higher head.

A5. [ Provisions of the Umatilla Basin rules relative to the development, classification and/or
management of ground water hydraulically connected to surface water [_] are, or [{ are not, activated by this application.

{Not ali basin rules contain such provisions.)
Comments: See detailed comments pertinent to Umatilla Basin rules on next page,

A6, E] Well(s) # , | . . , . tap(s) an aquifer limited by an administrative restriction.

Name of administrative area:
Comments:

@W M ' G /é /q L% Version: 08/15/2003




Application G-16194 continued Date: September 15, 2004

B. GROUND WATER AVAILABILITY CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-310-130, 400-010, 410-0070

Bl Based upon available data, I have determined that ground water* for the proposed use:

a.  [is over appropriated, ] is not over appropriated, or [X] cannot be determined to be over appropriated during any
period of the proposed use. * This finding is limited to the ground water portion of the over-appropriation
determination as prescribed in OAR 690-310-130;

b. []will not or [] will likely be available in the amounts requested without injury to prior water rights. * This finding
is limited to the ground water portion of the injury determination as prescribed in QAR 690-310-130;

c. [ wilt not or [] will likely to be available within the capacity of the ground water resource; or

d. will, if properly conditioned, avoid injury to existing ground water rights or to the ground water resource:
i. [ The permit should contain condition #(s) __7E
ii. [J The permit should be conditioned as indicated in item 2 below.
iii. ] The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in item 3 below;

B2, a. [] Condition to allow ground water production from no deeper than ft. below land surface;
b. [ Cenditien to allow ground water production from no shallower than ft. below land surface;
c. [ Condition to allow ground water production only from the ground
water reservoir between approximately ft. and ft. below land surface;

d. [[] Well reconstruction is necessary to accomplish one or more of the above conditions. The problems that are likely to
occur with this use and without reconstructing are cited below. Without reconstruction, I recommend withholding
issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction is filed with the Department and approved by the Ground
Water Section.

Describe injury -as related to water availability— that is likely to occur without well reconstruction (interference w/
senior water rights, not within the capacity of the resource, etc):

B3. Ground water availability remarks: _ Potential for water-level declines and overdraft of the resource exists virtnally

everywhere the Columbia River Basalt aquifers are developed, especially in the Umatilla Basin where recharge is
small. If no measurement/decline condition is used. as recommended above, then I would need to re-review the file,

with the likely result being that one or both of the boxes ‘will not likely be available...” being checked under Blb or
Blc.
PLEASE NOTE: The wells are within a five-mile radius of the City of Hermiston’s basalt wells. The proposed wells

develop water from the basalt ground-water reservoir. The City of Hermiston has an approved Division 86 Plan.
There is not a documented barrier to ground water moyvement that separates the proposed wells from the municipal
wells. There will likely be interference with the municipal wells. This is consistent with Situation 3 of the Dwight
French memo dated September 15, 2004.

Version: 08/15/2003



Application G-16194 continued Date: September 15, 2004

C. GROUND WATER/SURFACE WATER CONSIDERATIONS, OAR 690-09-040

C1. 690-09-040 (1): Evaluation of aquifer confinement:

Well Agquifer or Proposed Aquifer Confined Unconfined
1 Basalt of the Columbia River Basalt Group 24 ]
2 Basalt of the Columbia River Basalt Group [ |

L] Ll

L] ]

L] L]

Basis for aquifer confinement evaluation: _In this area, this aquifer typically is confined except where shallow water-
bearing zones may be in hydraulic connection with an overlving unconfined alluvial aquifer. That condition does not
occur here.

C2. 690-09-040 (2) (3): Evaluation of distance to, and hydraulic connection with, surface water sources. All wells located a
horizontal distance less than % mile from a surface water source that produce water from an unconfined aquifer shali be
assumed to be hydraulically connected to the surface water source. Include in this table any streams located beyond one mile

that are evaluated for PSL.
] Potential for
GwW Sw . Hydraulically
Well S::V Surface Water Name Elev Elev Dls(t;;l ce Connected? SUZSL Int:dr:f)cr.
fimsl | ftmsl YES NO ASSUMED Ssumec:
YES NO
1 1 | Umatilla Drain 420 420 1600 [1 M O J B |
1 2 | Umatilla River 420 345 4100 L] L] ] X
2 1 Umatilla Drain 388 428 1300 = 1 [}
2 2 | Umatilla River 388 345 4700 U XM U L1 =
Lo o U £l
U o 0O ] |
O 0O O L ]
O o o ] £l

Basis for aquifer hydraulic connection evaluation: The targeted WBZs of the wells are below the nearby reach of the

drain. The Umatilla River is on the opposite side of the Service anticline, which is likelv an efficient barrier to ground-
water movement in this area.

Water Availability Basin the well(s) are located within:_No designated WAB in this area.

C3a. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts for each well that has been determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Limit evaluation to instream rights and minimum stream flows that
are pertinent to that surface water source, and not lower SW sources to which the stream under evaluation is tributary. Compare
the requested rate against the 1% of 80% natural flow for the pertinent Water Availability Basin (WAB). If Q is not distributed
by well, use full rate for each well. Any checked [ box indicates the well is assumed to have the potential to cause PSL

Instream | Instream Qw > 80% Qw> 1% Interference Potential
Well SW | Well< | Qw> Water Water 1% Natural of 80% @ 30 days for Subst.
| # |%mile? | Scfs? | Right | RightQ | ;g | Flow Natural %) Y Interfer.
D (cfs) ' (cfs) Flow? Assumed?

O M L] d O

L] ] [ O [

L] [J [ O []

L] ] 0 Ll [

[ O [0 Ll L]

O L] [l | i

[l L 0 L] L]

Version: 08/15/2003




Application G-16194 continued Date: September 15, 2004

C3b. 690-09-040 (4): Evaluation of stream impacts by total appropriation for all wells determined or assumed to be hydraulically
connected and less than 1 mile from a surface water source. Complete only if Q is distributed among wells. Otherwise same
evaluation and limitations apply as in C3a above.

Instream | Instream Qw > 80% Qw> 1% Interf Potential
Sw Qw > Water Water 1% Natural of 80% r(:@e}oc Elence for Subst.
# 5 cfs? Right Right Q ISWR? Flow Natural (% )ays Interfer.

ID (cfs) : (cfs) Flow? ? Assumed?

| L) [ |

[ O [ [

O L [ [

L L L Ll

Comments: ___This section does not apply.

Cda. 690-09-040 (5): Estimated impacts on hydraulically connected surface water sources greater than one mile as a
percentage of the proposed pumping rate. Limit evaluation to the effects that will occur up to one year after pumping begins. This
table encompasses the considerations required by 09-040 (5)(a), (b), (c) and (d), which are not included on this form. Use
additional sheets if calculated flows from more than one WAB are required.

Non-Distributed Wells
Well SwWi# Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
J % % % % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CES

Distributed Wells
Well SWi# Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
| % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS
| % % [ o % o % % % % % %
Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS
| % % % % % % % % G % %o %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS
| % % % % % % 2 % % % % %

Well Q as CFS

Interference CFS
[ % %o % T % % [ % % % % %

Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS
| % % o % % % % % % % % %

Well Q as CFS
Interference CFS

(A) = Total Interf.
(B) = 80 % Nat. Q
C)=1% Nat. Q

(D) = (A) >(C) 4 o4 ¥ v v s v < ¥ v NG
E)={A/B)x 100 % % % % Fo % % %o % % % %

Version: 08/13/2003




Application G-16194 continued Date: September 15, 2004

(A) = total interference as CFS; (B} = WAB calculated natural flow at B0% exceed. as CFS; (C) = 1% of calculated natural flow at 80% exceed. as
CFS; (D) = highlight the checkmark for each month where (A) is greater than (C); (E) = total interference divided by 80% flow as percentage.
Basis for impact evaluation: _This section does not apply.

C4b.  690-09-040 (5) (b) The potential to impair or detrimentally affect the public interest is to he determined by the Water
Rights Section.

C5. [ If properly conditioned, the surface water source(s) can be adequately protected from interference, and/or ground water use
under this permit can be regulated if it is found to substantially interfere with surface water:

i. [J The permit should contain condition #(s)

ii. [J The permit should contain special condition(s) as indicated in “Remarks” below;

C6. SW/ GW Remarks and Conditions

References Used:_Local well Jogs; local knowledge: reviews of files; GW Reports #30 and #35.

Version: 08/13/2003



Application G-16194 continued Date: September 15, 2004

D. WELL CONSTRUCTION, OAR 690-200

Di. Well #: 1&2 Logid: ___UMAT 53192 & UMAT 54728

D2. THE WELL does not meet current well construction standards based upon:
a. [ review of the well log;
b. [ field inspection by ;
¢. [ report of CWRE :
d. [ other: (specify)

D3. THE WELL construction deficiency:

. constitutes a health threat under Division 200 rules;
commingles water from more than one ground water reservaoir;
permits the loss of artesian head;
permits the de-watering of one or more ground water reservoirs;
other: (specify)

0000

D4. THE WELL construction deficiency is described as follows:

Ds. THE WELL a. [ was, or ] was not constructed according to the standards in effect at the time of
original construction or most recent modification.

b. ] Idon't know if it met standards at the time of construction.

D6. |:| Route to the Enforcement Section. I recommend withholding issuance of the permit until evidence of well reconstruction
is filed with the Department and approved by the Enforcement Section and the Ground Water Section.

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY ENFORCEMENT PERSONNEL

D7. [] Well construction deficiency has been corrected by the following actions:

. 200

(Enforcement Section Signature)

D8. [] Route to Water Rights Section (attach well reconstruction logs to this page).

Version: 08/15/2003



Water Resources Department

MEMO September 15 2004
TO" Application G- {€{ 94
FROM GW: Michael Zunt

{Reviewer's Name}

SUBJECT  Scenic Waterway Interference Evaluation

The source of appropriation is within or above a Scenic Waterway
=1 N
Use the Scenic Waterway condition (Condition 7J).

PRBPONDERAfICE OF EVIDENCE FINDING: (Check box only if statement is true)

B/ At this time the Department is unable to find that there is a preponderance of
evidence that the proposed use of ground water will measurably reduce the
surface water flows necessary to maintain the free-flowing character of a scenic
waterway in quantities necessary for recreation, fish and wildlife.

(

FLOW REDUCTION: (To be filled out only if Preponderance of Evidence box is not checked)

Exercise of this permit is calculated to reduce monthly flows in ' Scenic
Waterway by the following amounts expressed as a proportion of the consumptive use by which
surface water flow is reduced. '

Jan | Feb { Mar | Apr May { Jun [Jul | Aug | Sep | oct | Nov | Dec
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Wells in the vicinity of application G 16194

Application wellis) in this 1/4-1/4 gection *

Weli(s) identified in this section
from OWRD's well log database within

1 mi. radius of application well(s) a

Wallls) identified in this 1/4-1/4 section
from OWRD's well log database within
7 mi. radiue of application well{s)

Permitted well(s} in this 1/4-1/4 saction
within 1 mi. radius of application wefl{s}

TSV AN e

B [
e
b .
h
1
B L
i ROBVH ol Llanay,
TR y

o]

Conditioned, permitted wall(s) in this
1/4-1/4 section within 5 mi. radius of
application waell(s}

Critical GW Area

Regulated GW Araa

OWRD Obeservation well and well-id
within 5 mi. radius of application
well(s)
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.
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I it |
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WELL [LOGS WITHIN 1 MILE OF APPLICATICN G

ABANDON:
RECONDITIONED:
REPAIRED:
CONVERSION:
DEEPENINGS:
NEW CONSTRUCT:

COMMUNITY
DCMESTIC
INDUSTRIAL
INJECTION
IRRIGATICN
THERMAL
LIVESTOCK

USE:
USE:
USE:
USE:
USE:
USE:
USE:

1
14

1

OO 0N

0
6

17
29
12
2
11
4
a

16194

posm b o

hed ok ke ke de ok odeodedede Frk ok A ek k kA sk de dde h ok e B g do de de vk ke ke he ke ko ok kg gk ok ke ke e

PERMITTED WELLS WITHIN 1 MILE OF

SRECHNO
561
56l

43529

43529
694
313

109220

8592
0
Q

14052

14052

14052

6767
7799
6792
5818
290
16194
16194
4297
5111

15011

15011

15011

8341
9256
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APPLICATION PERMIT

509
509
32276
32276
642
287
10034
8042
2560
2560
13065
13065
13065
6848
7231
6792
5571
264

0

0
4059
4852
13843
13843
13843
7827
8676

CLATM

OO0 000 CCCOOOO OO0 OO C0O OO0

LOC-Q0

G uuueauoaaaaeaaaduaumaogeoad
.

APPLICATION G

.00N28.
.Q00N28.
.00NZ28.
.00NZ28.
L00N28.
.00N2E.,
.00N28B.
.00NZ8.
.00NZ2g.
.00Nz2g,
.00NZ8.
.Q0ONZ8.
.00NZ8,
ooN28B.
.00N2Z28.
.00NZ8.
.00N28.
.00N2ZEB.
.00NZE.
.00N23.
.0oNZe.
.00NZ8.
.00NZ8B.
.00N28.
.O0ONZ8.
.CONZE.
.00NZ8B.

OCE1ONESE
00E1ONESE
O0OE1CNESE
OOE1QONESE
O0E10SECGE
O0E16NENE
CO0E17NENE
OOE16SENE
O00E17SWNE
COE17SWNE
0O0E16SESE
0CE16SESE
OQE16SESE
O0OEL6SESW
OOE16SESW
OOE16SESW
OOEZZNWNW
OOEZZNWNW
OO0EZ1NESE
00EZ1NESE
Q0LZ21SESW
QOEZ7NWNW
00OE27SENE
0CEZ27SENE
OCE27SENE
DOEZ273ENW
Q0OEZT7TNESW
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CONDITIONED WELLS WITHIN 5 MILES OF APPLICATION G

SRECNC

13216
13216
12754
12754
12754
12754
12754

~ oy U Wbt
ORONORONMEANS

ORONONONONONNA

APPLICATION PERMIT

12187
12187
11623
11623
11623
11623
11623

Lmumumeeege e,

C-QQ

.00NZE
. 00NZ82.
.00NZE.
.00N28.
.00NZE.
.00NZ8.
.O0NZE.
.CONZE.

.00E16SESE

QO0E3ENWNW
Q00E3 6NWNW
00OE35NENE
0CE3SNWNE
OOEZ5NENW
OOE35SNWNW
OCE35SENE

CONDITICN-

TBG
7TBR
4RG
A5G
4EG
4EG
4EG

161924

USE_CODE
DO
M
IR
IR
M
MU
Is
MU
CM
CM
15
1s
IS5
15
153
M
MU
MU
IR
IR
15
MT
IR
IR
IR
oM
QM

15194

CODE



8 G 12754 G 11623 5.00N28.0CE35SWNE 4EG

9 G 12754 G 11623 5,.00N28,.00E258WNW 4EG
10 G 12754 G 11623 5.00N28.00E358ENW 4EG
11 G 11402 G 11282 5.00N28.00E35NESE 4E
12 G 13704 G 12416 5.00N28.00E36SWSE 7TBG
12 G 13704 G 12416 5.00N28.00E365WSE 7BR
13 G 11402 G 11282 5.00N28.00E30NESW 4E
14 G 13646 G 12062 5.00N28.00E345WSW 7BG
14 G 13646 G 120862 5.00N28.00E345WSW 7BR
14 G 13727 G 12731 5.00N28 .00E345WSW
14 G 13727 G 12731 5.00N28.00E345WSW
14 G 13727 G 12731 5.00NZ28.00E345WSW

i4 G 13727 G 12731 5.00NZ8.00E345WSW

15 G 13537 G 12056 5.00N29.00E31SWNW 7BG
15 G 13537 G 12056 5.0CN292.00E31SWNW 7BR
16 G 11891 G 10935 4,00N28,.00E1INESW 4D
16 G 11891 G 10835 4,00N28.00E11INESW 551
16 G 11891 G 10835 4.00N28.00E11NESW 556
16 G 11821 G 108935 4.00N28.00E11NESW SS57
16 G 11891 G 10935 4.00NZ28.00E11NESW 588
16 G 11891 G 10935 4,.00N28.00E11NESW SS9
16 G 11892 G 12350 4.00NZ28.00E11NESW

l6 U 310 U 282 4.00N28.00E11NESW

I R R L R R EREE RS TR EREEE R R R R R i b b g g ke
APPLICATION G 16194 FALLS WITHIN THESE QUAD (S)

UMATILLA

R R R R R LR R N R RS R R R R A TR R R I i

The following OWRD Groundwater Management Areas are within the map extent:

SRECNO NAMEL NAMEZ2 SUB-AREA STATUS
1 BUTTER CR NORTH Y CRIT
2 ORDNANCE BASALT CRIT
3 STAGE GULCH A CRIT
4 BUTTER CR ORDNANCE GRAVEL Y CRIT
5] CRDNANCE BASALT ORDNANCE GRAVEL CRIT

dd vk h ok ok kokk ok hdd gk ke gk ok otk d ok ook ok kg g do ok gk e ko ok K k% ok kA Rk ok



GW-1 Feb. 24 1999

Siate of Oregon Application for a Permit to Use

Water Resources Department

158 12th Street NE, Salem, OR 87310
m (603)378-8455 + (800)624-3199
www.wrd. state.orus

Please type or print in dark ink. If your application is found to be incomplete or inaccurate, we will return it to you. If any
requested information does not apply to your application, insert “nja.” Please read and refer to the instructions when

completing your application. Thank you.
RECEIVED

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION FER 2 5 2004
tot OURCES DEPT
A. Individuals WhTEs'iféhsn SREGON
Applicant: SFJQ M e b NoRrhe S
st Last
Co-applicant: N n NC?/ MO Bhes
First Last

- .
Mailing address: 5L 2 S /—/w},/ 395 - FPmM. B 923%
Héa‘&n}_ﬂ.‘ys"l_onf f Opeagonv ~ G183

State B Zp
Phone: /'52{/'— ?Q&-/?ﬁwéf e ;r;_..

‘Fax: /“ 5’7‘/‘“ Sé[i{" /OOZ*E-Mai! address:

B. Organizations
(Corporations, associations, firms, partnerships, joint stock contpanies, cooperatives, public and municipal corporations)

Name of organization: 4//14-

Name and title of person applying: /1//4
Mailing address of organization: /V/ﬁ- ~

City Slate Zip
Phone: /f / /4
4 Day Evening

*Fax: /)// / /7‘ *E-Mail address:

*Optignal information

For Depariment Use ,l

App. No. G I(ﬂ/?‘% Permit No. Date

Ground Water/ 1



2. PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Do you own all the land where you propose to divert, transport, and use water?
®'Yes (Skip to section 3 "Ground water Development.”)
O No Please check the appropriate box below.
O I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
& I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting
access.
List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners.*

a7

*If more than 25 landowners are involved, a list is not required. See instructions.

3. GROUND WATER DEVELOPMENT

A. Number of weli(s): .2 B. Name of nearest surface water body: f/m /}77/\!»* Kive R-
| .
g a,c(:)mnﬁ’\ﬁa Mihe<

C. Distance from well(s) to nearest stream or lake: 1) 2 Ne-
. (2~ ol es
2y Colwmbin Rluce 3) 4)

D. If distance from surface water is less than one mile, indicate elevation ditference between
nearest surface water and well head. 1)

e 3) 4) .
I'Ncse wehhs AR it W criTienl

E. Well Characteristics 12 e WD WhTer. . RECA-.

Wells must be constructed according to standards set by the Department Jor the construction and maintenance of
water wells. If the well is already constructed, please enclose a copy of the well constructor’s log and the well D
number, if avaiiable, for each well with this application. Identify each well with @ number corresponding to the
wells designated on the map and proceed to question F in this section of the form. If the well has not been con-
structed, or if you do not have a well log, please complete the Sfollowing:

Wefi(s)wabeﬁwi\SA{D, L a¢ $&59 . dewe 12]/¢]2002
L 2956 ]~ dowe 12/17/179F

Address:
/F

2)

DAT<e s Fiwishen ﬂbf)\)c

Completion date:

Ground Water/ 2



#3
265

&
21

_ RECEIVED
‘ FEB 25 2004

| N N WATER RESOURCES DEPT
2. Please provide a description of your well development. (Attach additional sheets if rere@83REGON

Intervals Est. depth | Type of access
Wl . Type and sizeof | No.offeat | casingis Est. depth to water port or Total well
No. Diamater casing of casing | perforated Seal depth to water bearing measuring depth
(in test) stratumn device
| I t : i L
£ g - g'i20 Ja“ | Roo 220
~ 2 /
fr
ot | & s 263
A e ; m%a 0 M}-CM / kzc-' ,;)

F. Artesian Flows

If your water well is flowing artesian, Wr water control and conservation works:
i R

4, WATER USE

Please read the instruction booklet for more details on "type of use” definitions, how to express how much water
you need and how to identify the water source you propose to use. You must fill out a supplemental form for some
uses as they require specific information for that type of use.

A. Type(s) of Use(s)
See list of beneficial uses provided in the instructions.
« If your proposed use is domestic,indicate the number
of households to be supplied with water:

@our proposed use is irrigation, please attach Form |
« If your proposed use is mining, attach Form R

« If your proposed use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M

« If your proposed use is commercialfindustrial, attach Form Q

Ground Water/ 3



B. Amount of Water .
Provide the production rate in gallons per minute {(gpm) and the total annual amount of water you

need from each well, from each source or aquifier, for each use. You do not need to provide source
information if you are submitting a well log with your application.

Total rate of Total annual Production rate
Well No. Source or aquifer Type of use water requested quantity of well
P {in gpm) (in gallons) (in gpm)
N TRR:GAT oW en | /05
258 By sal T h_ainihamn) it 917558 | " 2K
i RT
L T ~ ¢ :
F RRSGATO v
R75¢ 1 f)ﬂSﬂ,A ] Aoln Doww /00 3’,7@3@’3 /00
DrptT

C. Maximum Rate of Use Requested
What is the maximum, instantaneous rate of water that will be used?

(The fees for your application will be based on this amount.)

D. Period of Use

Indicate the time of year you propose to use the water:

/ ACR
nee pey

¢ AHcke
Ne e

0, 06345 g

Maeeh (- Ost3i -

(For seasonal uses like irrigation give dates when water use would begin and end, e.g. March 1-October 31.)

E. Acreage

if you will be applying water to land, please give the total

number of acres where water will be applied or used:
(This number should be consistent with you application map.)

::.5/ i Hc.,ﬁe s

5. WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion

What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?
p<Pump (give horsepower and pump type) [ _HP-
3 Other means (describe)

B.Transport
How will you transport water to your place of use?

- e

3 Ditch or canal (give average width and depth)

Width
Is the ditch or canal to be lined? [ Yes .+~ No

e

Depth

r—

21 Pipe (give diameter and total length)

Diameter Length
oo __b fnass ‘
7 Other {describe) D3£S poss, ble }}ﬂn}n Les
/ - I's )
R 2y, 7o iwh L~

Ground Water/ 4



RECEIVED

FEB 25 2004
C. Application/Distribution Method WATER RESOUR
What equipment will you use to apply water to your place of use? SMOREGES»EEPT
Irrigation or land application method (check all that apply):
= Flood O High-pressure sprinkler O Low pressure sprinkler
O Drip O Water cannons O Center pivot system

Iid
¥ Hand lines 3 O Wheel lines

O Siphon tubes or gated pipe with furrows
O Other, describe heSes

Distribution method
0 Direct pipe from source  (XIn-line storage (tank or pond) © Open canal

D. Conservation

What methods will you use to conserve water? Why did you choose this distribution or application

method? For example, if you are using sprinkler irrigation rather than drip irrigation, explain. If you
need additional space, attach a separate sheet.

B Foghe, WeelR — o Wm@_——-'

6. PROJECT SCHEDULE

Indicate the anticipated dates that the following construction tasks should begin. If construction has already
begqun, or is completed, please indicate that date.

Proposed date construction will begin &WM

f
Proposed date construction will be completed Dowe. o
Proposed date beneficial water use wilibegin _A S Soo AS Approde 0D
ArFTe Mpech | —~
7. REMARKS

If you would like to clarify arny informaiivn you have provided in the application, please do so here and reference
the specific application question you are addressing.

N _n

Ground Water/ 8



8. MAP REQUIREMENTS

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source
of water and location of water use. You must include a map with this application form that clearly
indicates the township, range, section, and quarter/quarter section of the proposed well location
and place of use. The map must provide tax ot numbers. See the map guidelines sheet for detailed
map specifications.

9. SIGNATURE

By my signature below [ confirm that | understand:

* l'am asking to use water specifically as described in this application.

* Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application
packet.

* lcannotlegally use water unti! the Water Resources Department issues a permit to me.
= If | get a permit, | must not waste water,

* It development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit
can be canceled.

* The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land use plans.

* Evenif the Department issues a permit to me, | may have to stop using water to
allow senior water right holders to get water they are entitied to, and

| swear that all information provided in this application is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge:

o K dfCos ‘9""*/41‘// So05

o

Signature of Applicant’ . Date |
\_77%@.4 & (7/7 o2/ & %/400/
Sngnaiureof(Co—apphcant j‘ / te

Before you submit your application be sure you have:

Dal

* Answered each question completely.
* Attached a legible map which includes town:ship, range, section,
quarter/quarter and tax lot number,

)( * Included a Land Use Information Form or receipt stub signed by a
local official. :

* Included the legal description of all the property involved with this
application. You may supply a copy of the deed, land sales contract, or
title insurance policy, to meet this requirement,

* Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department
for the appropriate amount.

WRD on the web: Jund We Ground Water/ 6
www. wrd. stale.or.us



RECEIVED

Oregon Water Resources Department

FEB 25 2004
FORM I WATER RESOURCES DEPT
FOR IRRIGATION WATER USE SALEM, OREGON

1. Please indicate whether you are requesting a primary or supplemental irrigation water right.

XPrimary O Supplemental
If supplemental, please indicate the number of acres that
wilf be irrigated for each type of use.

Primary: -5’ Acres
Secondary: @ _ Agcres

List the permit or certificate number
of the primary water right: No. Mo —

2. Please list the anticipatéd crops you wilt grow and whether you will be irrigating them for a full or

partial seasor: mMae. |~ 05%3/—-—
1_13ﬂSTUJL?— GRASS QO Fullseason X Partial season (from: to )
2. O Fuit season Q Partialseason (from:_ ___to__ }
3. i U Full season Q Partial season (from:____to__ _}
4. ) Fuit season Q Partial season (from: to )

3. Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect (o use in an irrigation season.

F'!' F y—g“ﬁ [M acre-feet

4. How will you schedule your applications of water? Will you be applying water in the evenings,
twice a week, daily?

O Daily during daylime hours Q Daily during nighttime hours

" Two or three times weekly e O Two or three times weekly
during daytime & :‘Hﬁl'{ mo & ”""( during nighttime

(O Weekly, during daytime hours Q Weekly. dunng nighttime hours

U Other, explain:___ - S P

app ro. GlL174 |




53127
STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(ao required by ORS 337.765)

Is are on the [t

F%low % sl W Sum

- T \
FEB 25 2004 ol
M ____J
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON VL. 2 75 Gl
. START CARD # Va4

| ® LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
County gwde_ Longitude
i Rango__ B 5™ (Er W. WM.

of 8
Section AE 1 _Sed
Tax Lot X ot Block Sobdivision

Eﬂwm ([(JDeepeniag ] Altaration (repair/recondition) [ ] Absadoament Street Address of Well (or nearest address) S A2

R Rotary Air Dm-;md CJcable  [TAuger
Other

| ! 72 bolow land suxface. Due JZ -/ -T&
4 (1] : Anesian pressure Th. per square inch. Date
fRDowosic  []Community [Jinduwisl  [Jlrigation {i1) WATEE FEARING ZONES: S

Dopth at which waier waa frst found ___ %2 5.~

Explosives wsed [ Yes (A¥o Type Amowst From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL
HOLE SEAL : Z O
Diameier Prom To Mrsriel From To  Swchssrpewnds fgé | XSS pya-Y -3
( 12le 27 | Becotels © ¢S
_s 129 et |amre ) | @ IES
_éjlniéi
(12) WELLLOG:
How was seal placed: Mehod [JA WIB (JC [Op [OE Geound Elevation
B ot »
Backfill plascedfrom ____ fi- 1o n Mataeial From | To SWL
Gravel placed from fn to £ Sueof gavel Cyia L |
© CASINGTINER: 3 (Y |25
Dismeter From To Couge Stel  Plastic Welded Threaded AF | PO
2l 7 A O &8 O F0 |¢76
~g oS B2 O 8 (| s 23
O o o g 4 251 1|
D O O O arel2e2! |
Liner O O 0O O
g O O ad
Final location of shoels) /8
S 5
- [Puforstions  Method
[JScreens Type Muterial —RECEIVED
Frem , Te st Nushar | Diameter u-“ Coslag  Liner
=I = | —
( o o
ST | i 55
O [}

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimemm testing time ks 1 bour

CPumep (I Baiter Elar O
Yield gal/mein Drewidewn Drill oo al
20 8 _J_Q__g

Deto stared - % .P5 Cophwil g2 ~~ S ~5F
{mbonded) Water Well Comstrucior Cortification:
Ieﬂﬂhwﬂklwﬁmﬂmﬂnmﬂuﬁmdﬂiﬂmaw
of this

Flowing
Artesian
fein with Orogon water supply well construction standards.

. Lu{rﬂ_uudd armation yeported above are true to the best of my knowledge

1br

WWC Number

Temperature of waiar ;sz Depth Artesian Flow Found

Was o wator analysis done? ] Yes By whom 1 accopt responsi for the constrection, alteeation, or abandonmest work
Did ay strata contain waicr ot suftsble for inteodod wse? ] Too lile m%rmﬂmmw
]Sty [JMuddy [JOdor [JColored [T]Oher construction “This report is trve 10 the best of ary and belief.
Depth of strata: WWC Nunber _ 225 2
Sigwd Due Ao~ 7 - FH

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR  THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

op no. G 16194



;. WREGEYEY
! (wll2)

: FEB 25 2004

o STATE OF OREGON

7 WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WAT%ZES%S%SSE%‘L LD.#L_R 53" 7
A (a8 roqu A . . E 5 EE

Iastructions for completing tyis report are on the tast page of this form. START CARD # L3204

{1) OWNER: : Well Number __f [£)] LOCATIﬁ OF WELL by legal description:

Neme Sam  MNobleS County _(ma s, {/gLatimae Longitude

Address g0 S Hg v. 27 EA% 234 Township 9~ Not$S Range o2& CJDor W. WM __

Gy _Afrrop5iey " Stae & Zip F785F|  Section__2f S ST 14 -,

(2} TYPE OF WORK TaLot _gpS Lot Block - Subdivision

[Qffew Well [] Docpening [] Alteration (repairecondition) [ ] Abandonmeat Stroet Address of Well (or nearest sddrets)

@) PRILLMETHOD:

[PfRotaryAir  [JRotaryMud []Cable  [JAuger {i6) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

[Jother SFE L below land surface. Dae /R~EC

{#) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressurc Ib. per aquare inch. Date

[ABomestic  []Community {Jlndustrisl  [Jimigation {il) WATER BEARING ZONES: _

[JTheemal  [Jinjection  [JLivestock [ JOther

(€] DORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found A=l

Special Construction spproval [} Yes [No Depth of Completed Well fl. =

Explosives used [ Yes [No Type Amount From To Estimsed Flow Rate | SWL

HOLE SEAL - A e =45 20D &P
Dismeter From Te Materia From To Butks or peunds
1 1 2 |20 Bententz] @ || Ro Sex K5
£ 1 2013%
L —— ———————————— ]
(12) WELLLOG:

How was seal placed: Metod [JA OB [J¢ 0Or [OE Ground Elevation

O omer

Backfill placed from _____ fLto____ f. Msterial Material From To SWL __

Gravel placed from f fL Sizeof gravel vad, S/E, Tepser[ for 2l Vi s

' {6 CASING/LINER: leckt Desgsit / /535~
Diemeter  From  To Gawge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded . hoaed [Sesack 75y~ 125
Casing: " st Ml O 92 O _%ﬂ- 2 freen choy £Z5 oS
o g O O Gek _DBasert S Do
o O o O
o O 0Od O
Liner: 0 O o O
o o d O

Fipal location of shoe{s)

(7 PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: _ -
[JPedforstions  Method Aq— I
[Jsceens Type Material

Shet Tele/pipe

From , T size  Number, Diameter szt Cutag  Limer __ﬁ.ﬁf\ﬁvﬁﬁ—
a O L
O g
O a ___JA.N_.U_B-ZML
S B WATER RESOURCES DEPT

(§) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time s 1 bour Dusstarted /R~ /2-C&  Compleied fO-SE-PYy
Flowing (unbonded) Witer Well Construcior Certification:

[Pump [ Baiter M [ Artesian luﬁgmmewogummdmuummeﬁmuuuimqm

i Drill em s Time | gESswellis ncompkemce with Oregun Bter ey oy Emowisde

/ 1he and belief.
WWC Number
Signed . Date

Temperature of water__ S © DepthAnesisnFlowFound ____ {onded) Water Well Constructor Certification: -

Was & water analysis done? ] Yes By whom 1 accepl respo %&mdemwm

Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? [ Too linke mmﬁ'mﬁﬁ*mmm e

[Salty [JMuddy [JOdor [JColored [Cother constructon standards, This report is true to the best of my know and belief,

Depthofttnm: y WWC Number Eﬂ—-

Siged A oo bwe [3=( 2O,

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FIRST COPY — CONSTRUCTOR ~ SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

app . G161



RECEIVED

FEB 25
Oregon Water Resources Department EB 25 2004

. WATER RESOURCES DEPT
LLand Use Information Form SALEM. OREGON

This information i3 needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as required by ORS 197.180. The
Water Resources Department will use this and other information to evaluate the water use application. DO NOT fill out
this form 1f water is to ke diverted, conveyed, or used only on federal lands.

e

. — A. Applicant

Name: Sﬂmwﬁk K %— n/ﬁﬂ[@% cC_ . NoBAke

|
b

To Be Completed By Applicant

The following section includes information about proposed water use. This section must be completed by the
individual or group that is filing an application for a water right with the Water Resources Department.

Address: a2 S H-uﬂ/ 395 - L. m B 52 3«

S

City: He&m {sTon State: OIQ 2i0:9783 8 Dpay Phone: ! -SY/ -T2~ /70;4

— B. Land and Location

Flease provide information as requesied below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted, conveyed, or used. Check "diverted” if water is diverted (taken) from its source on tax Ict,
“conveyed” if water is conveyed (transported) on tax lot, and "used" if water will be put to beneficial
use on tax lot. More than one box may be checked. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants
for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed
service area boundaries far the tax lot information requested below.

. Tax Lot 1D Plan Designation (e.g. Rural Residgential/RR-5) . Waterto be:  {check all that apply)

: 505 Sge W 28 00 & Q! . < Diverted Q Conveyed K Used
I ] Diverted J Conveyed I Used

: 2 Diverted J Conveyed J Used

List counties and cities where water is .
proposed to be diverted. conveyed. or used. U mpal. l\‘\ K CounT {V

— C. Description of Water Use
Indicate what the water will be used for. Include the beneficial use (found in the instruction booklet
for your water right application) and use the space below to describe the key characteristics
of the project.

Beneficial Use(s): K eep O( usT F_Rom bLowin c(vz;

Briefly describe: ACReSS gD Ronn // STab . (Ze

clrl?_ourvb" PAST R e Seepen To hel g

a0 DMPL:SA Th?s—f

,/ 5 T CFS a GPM A Acre-Feet

A RrREsA |

. — D. Source
Indicate the source for the proposed water use:
0 Reservoir/Pond I Ground Water QO Surface Water 2 (sour&‘-)‘ ehhS
— E. Quantity These wWekhs Ric e Mo W ER, TCwn
indicate the estimated quantity of water the use will require: GRowWNn st Tese




For Local Government Use Only
' The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your project will be

| located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. Please request
additional forms as needed or fee! free to copy.

J — A. Allowed Use
| Check the appropriate box beiow and provide requested information.

B/Land uses to be served by proposed water uses {including proposed construction) are
allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive Pan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s);she.  3c0%i(lode) . Goto section B "Approval” below

Ry ¢ 3oy (1)

Q Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)

involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below,

Type of Land Use Approval Needed | Gite Most Significant, Applicable |

Check the item that applies: ]1
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Plan Pclicies & Ordinance g

Land Use Approval:

conditianal use permits, etc.) ‘Section References L

: |
o ,JU/AK Tt g frv -QC'L“_’“ 3070, 109 | IOuained [ < Being pursued - "
ust € Aot Abikonot a!!mz/{ (d¢ X3e X ot Ve 2 0 Denied ' i) Not being pursued :

J Obtained | O Being pursued |
JDenied | Q Not being pursued |
J Obtained | 1) Being pursued 5

d Denied | = Not being pursued |
< Obtained . =) Being pursued
i | O Denied | 2 Not being pursued

Note: Please attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already been obtained.
{Record of Action plus accompanying findings is sufficient.)

— B. Approval
Please provide printed name and written signature.
Name; Z/f“ DL ='s Date:_d /de/o
Title: Planne s Phone:__ 54| 78 {4

Signature: — 7
/4#-//
— C. Additional Comments

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to |
the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 5

Pis pacel is Loy, /f.—vf//%j,y Ll Gkt s Zf |
a’-ﬁ‘ﬂmwﬁl Af “ nyfﬂ « A ‘_//f/’f’ffr.’ .o 3 f-'vz rfsf) ‘/;PHXA 2 e yp ted”
ffm/ s D AAZ f;f(,{// 4: coteet A L/,,, /Z ) D
[Lce ks

Note: If this form cannot be completed while the applicant waits, sign and detach the recerpt stub as in-

structed below. You will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department’s notice date to return the

| completed Land Use Information Form or WRD will presume the land use associated with the proposed water
right 1s compatible with local comprehensive plans. (See attached letter. )
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d)i - FORM No. 723 - BARGAIN AND SALE DEED (individusl or Corporate). COPYRIGHT 1999 TEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING ©O., PORTLAND, OF 87204

clyde c. and Betty L. Nobles, &
Sam K. and Nancy C. Nobles, State of Oregon ) =
Robert H. and Neva A. gllghg;““_ c )
650 Monroe Street . : mty of Upatilla ) }ss'
Umatilla, Oreqon 97882 - This instrument was recsived
Grantor's Nams and Addrass - and recerded on ument was
Sam-K-and-Nancy-C, Nobles . ______ _ . A .
81676 L.ind. Roay _ e8-17-00 at 10:15 ecorded o
Hermiston.,.. --378238 in the racord of document ge
RRSIeRAD i sceneserven  Sode type DE-BLS m/reception
ARer recording, return to (Name, Address, Zp): ¥ FOR said Count
Sam K. and Nancy C. Nobles RECORDER'S LISE '6::"'::: rambar ::m“’ ¥
W EZZ_Q ﬂld_?. 31\_5_ ______ ‘/ Fes 26.00 nty affixed,
Hermiston, Oregon 97838 Po Box ] 0ffice of County Records
Until requested otherwise, sand all tax stalements to (Name, Address, 21 | o m R
Sam--K.--and-Nancy-Cy-Nobleg ..
BH6I6Eind—Rend.  dA2 S Huy 355
Rl -
Hermiston, Oregon--92838_._[20. Daxeds Records 0f f1cer

37 0 . 0049 BARGAIN AND SALE’DEED

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS thatClyde C._and Betty L. Nobles, Sam.X e

' and.Nancy--C.-Nobles,-and Robert H.._and- Meva _A..Gilcher - - ,
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conveyunto __________________

Sam_K. and Nancy C. Nobles
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee’s heirs, succes nd assigns, all of that certain real pra ferty, with the tenements, hered-
itaments and appurtenances thereunio belonging or in any way appertaining, sitvated in _Unmatilla County,
State of Oregon, described as foltows, to-wit:

Parcel #1 of Partition Plat 2000-17 located in the Southeas® Quarter
of Section 21, Township 5 North, Range 28 East, Willamette Meridian,
Umatilla County, Oregon. Together with and subject to all easements
and Rights of Way shown on Partition Plat 2000-17

RECEIVED

MAY 17 2000

RECEIVED o™
FEB 25 2004 . 6
wirengzeosecese=— HRMITRMMAIN

2000-3700040 1 of 1

{IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee’s heirs, successors and assigns forever.
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars; is $300..00..__________. ® However, the
AR RN PARiNE G508 Inpiadel BHNEIDIODATYION Fob itk piokokohd W et Eiphot $EtNch I HEMPSR Hifdicare
#wiah) dohgidesadint® (The sentence between the symbols @, if not applicable, should be deleted. Sce ORS 93.030.)
In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and a!l grammatlcal changes shall be
made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporanons and to individuats. 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the grantor has executed this instrument on Ha . / 0 ______ 2000 S
grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, a |xed by or, other person duly authorized
to do so by order of its board of directors. 7&

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE GF THE PROPERTY DESCRISED IN
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGU-
LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WiTH THE APPRO-
PRIATECITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES
AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST
PRACTICES AS DEFINED iN ORS 30.930,

This mstrument was acknowledged before me on . ——— ,
by Clyde C. Nobles, Bekty L,Nchles, Sam. K..Nobles,- Nangy--C -Nobles, -

R.H. Gijlgheumndwiierknwiedgid bifer meon . e ,

as - - S

__________________________________________________________

bpp 0. G14)F.
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SEC21 T5NR28EWM
UMATILLA COUNTY, OR
SCALE: 1"=400°
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